World Masters Men's Classic Championships 2024

World Masters Men's Classic Championships 2024
Sun City / South Africa, 5 — 13 October, 2024

Division «Masters I»

# Name Born Team SQ BP DL Total
-59kg

1. Babu Rajesh 1980 New Zealand 145.0 120.5 215.0 477.5
-66kg

1. Nguyen Tuan 1981 U.S.America 195.0 117.5 227.5 540.0

2. Voakes Simon 1981 Great Britain 170.0 122.5 210.0 510.0

3. Coleman Steven 1979 South Africa 125.0 123.5 142.5 391.0
-74kg

1. Haapamaki Jani 1979 Finland 245.0 173.0 282.5 690.5

2. Garcia Andre 1982 Brazil 248.5 167.5 265.0 681.0

3. White David 1982 Great Britain 267.5 130.0 265.0 662.5

4. Smith Christopher 1982 Australia 185.0 125.0 202.5 512.5

5. Halim Timothy 1984 Australia 175.0 100.0 220.5 490.5

6. Serfaty Ruben 1975 Argentina 160.0 110.0 205.0 475.0
-83kg

1. Leppala Ross 1984 U.S.America 266.5 187.5 293.0 747.0

2. Cormier Steven 1983 Canada 266.5 165.0 287.5 719.0

3. Lenglet Florent 1979 France 235.0 177.5 270.0 682.5

4. Daniels Marlon 1975 South Africa 255.5 152.5 252.5 660.5

5. Daniel Jacco 1983 Nauru 240.0 160.0 252.5 652.5

6. Fulton Mark 1981 Great Britain 230.0 145.0 275.0 650.0

7. Kaarnais Jari 1980 Finland 232.5 150.0 265.0 645.0

8. Snow Tom 1978 New Zealand 217.5 165.0 256.0 635.0

9. Assis Eduardo 1980 Brazil 225.0 142.5 240.0 607.5

10. Forget Chris 1979 South Africa 252.5 135.0 200.0 587.5

11. Rodrigue Patrick 1978 Canada 212.5 125.0 240.0 577.5

"12. Boraas Edward 1979 Canada 170.0 112.5 205.0 487.5
-93kg

1. Norton Layne 1981 U.S.America 292.5 170.0 325.5 788.0

2. Raymond Axel 1984 France 265.0 167.5 300.0 732.5

3. Famutimi Hendrick 1984 Great Britain 257.5 160.0 311.5 729.0

4. ldier Julien 1982 France 270.0 185.5 265.0 720.5

5. Straub Todd 1979 U.S.America 240.0 177.5 296.5 714.0

6. Tegon Michele 1976 Great Britain 270.5 147.5 275.0 693.0

7. Harmaala Jussi 1980 Finland 250.0 165.0 270.0 685.0

8. Smedley Deon 1984 South Africa 255.5 147.5 265.0 668.0

9. Afani Firas 1978 Qatar 200.0 135.0 290.0 625.0

10. Camire Dino 1983 Canada 220.0 150.0 255.0 625.0

11. Alzaabi Faisal 1978 United Arab Emirates 200.0 180.0 200.0 580.0

12. McLaren Russell 1977 South Africa 195.0 132.5 232.5 560.0

13. Horsewood Adam John 1982 Singapore 150.0 112.5 200.0 462.5
-105kg

1. McLeggan Anthony 1981 Ireland 280.0 207.5 350.0 832.5

2. McClain Ls 1978 U.S.America 295.0 220.0 300.0 815.0

3. Alkhanbouli Mohammad 1980 United Arab Emirates 260.0 180.0 300.0 740.0

4. Dawy Ahmed 1983 Qatar 260.0 172.5 292.5 725.0
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Nudant Xavier
Dempsey Mathew
Chamberlain Joseph
Raby Jason

Lundberg Jonas Vagtholm
Willemoes

Oliveira Frederico

. Pritchard Jon-Paul

Santoliquido Carlos
Gorham Nathan
Deniz Mehmet Ali
Stewart Andrew
Alajmi Hamad

Mudau Newton

van Huyssteen Braam
Al Hashme Yuosef

Prieto Freire Jesus Daniel
Ward Rob

Doherty Paul

Kun Robert

Smiljanic Milan

Walker Paul

Matilainen Kimmo
Kurokawa Akira

Rouse Shaifulizzam

1984
1983
1979
1982
1983

1979
1981

1978
1977
1982
1983
1977
1981
1980
1982

1977
1980
1982
1984
1978
1979
1982
1978
1975

France
Great Britain
Canada
Australia
Denmark

Brazil
Singapore

U.S.America
U.S.America

Turkiye

Canada

United Arab Emirates
South Africa

South Africa

Qatar

Spain
U.S.America
Great Britain
Nauru

Serbia

Great Britain
Finland
Japan
Singapore

260.0
275.0
237.5
212.5
205.0

225.0
172.5

310.0
320.0
295.0
2717.5
280.0
262.5
225.0
170.0

370.0
338.0
290.0
300.0
300.0
282.5
260.0
215.0
195.0

165.0 297.5
170.0 262.5
162.5 242.5
173.5 245.0
162.5 255.0

135.0 255.0
100.0 220.0

182.5 340.0
207.5 275.0
190.0 305.0
185.0 295.0
180.0 280.0
175.0 245.0
130.0 230.0
112.5 205.0

185.0 300.0
190.0 300.0
170.0 300.0
200.0 260.0
200.0 260.0
177.5 290.0
197.5 235.0
165.0 240.0
125.0 2475

722.5
707.5
642.5
631.0
622.5

615.0
492.5

832.5
802.5
790.0
750.0
740.0
682.5
585.0
487.5

855.0
828.0
760.0
760.0
760.0
750.0
692.5
620.0
567.5

In Division there are 63 Lifters ( In Teams:62 In Reserve:1 )

Division «Masters II»

# Name Born Team SQ BP DL Total
-59kg
1. Bateman Shaun 1967 Great Britain 137.5 100.0 180.0 417.5
2. Liddle Andy 1970 Great Britain 122.5 80.0 157.5 360.0
3. Kupperstein Eric 1966 U.S.America 115.0 50.0 145.0 310.0
-66kg
1. Noppers Lewis 1970 Canada 190.0 120.0 259.0 569.0
2. Brink Rick 1969 U.S.America 188.0 102.5 228.0 518.5
3. Toh Zack 1973 Singapore 150.0 110.0 185.0 445.0
4. Myrvold Terje 1967 Norway 137.5 97.5 160.0 395.0
5. Brown Phil 1968 Canada 140.0 70.0 182.5 3925
6. Brisport - Luke Franklyn 1968 Guyana 125.0 72.0 140.0 337.0
-74kg
1. Lane Robert 1971 U.S.America 205.0 137.5 260.0 602.5
2. Siltala Sami 1972 Finland 190.0 125.0 245.0 560.0
3. Nakama Hokamura Kenji 1974 Peru 185.0 142.5 220.0 547.5
4. Honda Hirokazu 1971 Japan 205.0 110.0 220.0 535.0
5. Koike Tetsuo 1970 Singapore 175.0 130.0 215.0 520.0
6. Paelinck Johny 1970 Belgium 192.5 115.0 200.0 507.5
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120+kg
1.

Biyikoglu Adem
Bigham Donald
Konstanty Thomas
Steiger Kevin

Say Thaddeus
Murphy Adrian
Rossborough James
Dyke Rob

Ram Tirth

Vidasic Bystrik

. de Lepervanche Andrew
. Piard Xavier
. Du Plessis Mark

Le Alexander

Rodriguez Acuna Alejandro

Butt Jeff

Pereira Claudio
Ruland Edward
Horth Danny
Minto Sean
Kovalainen Vesa
Botha Jerry
Fellegi Jan
Anderson Chad

. Ridgard Alan
. Aristi Oscar
. Rodriguez Judias Juan

Antonio
Robertson Andrew

McQueen Michael
Rada Karel

Laban Les
Urioste Nicolas
Crandall Mark
Hayden Derek

Simon Scott
Greville Darren
Rogers Roger
Parks Garmez

de Beer Hermanus
Spitz Frederic
Bensch Denis
Rabah Charif

Rui Frode

1974
1972
1973
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1973
1974
1974
1974
1970
1971

1968
1970
1974
1972
1970
1971
1971
1974
1974
1966
1966
1966
1971

1965

1971
1973
1969
1968
1974
1968

1974
1970
1969
1965
1970
1967
1965
1974

1969

Turkiye

US Virgin Islands

Germany
Canada
U.S.America
Great Britain
Great Britain
Canada
Belgium
Slovakia
Australia
France
Singapore
Australia

Spain
Canada
Australia
U.S.America
Canada
Australia
Finland
South Africa
Slovakia
New Zealand
South Africa
Argentina
Spain

Singapore

U.S.America
Czechia

New Zealand
Uruguay
Canada
South Africa

Great Britain
Great Britain
Guyana

US Virgin Islands

South Africa
France
South Africa
Lebanon

Norway

252.5
250.0
195.0
200.0
192.5
205.0
197.5
185.0
175.0
195.0
182.5
185.0
185.0
182.5

250.0
242.5
247.5
215.0
225.0
222.5
237.5
207.5
182.5
195.0
200.0
190.0
170.0

150.0

260.0
270.0
237.5
242.5
220.0
172.5

305.5
257.5
262.5
227.5
210.0
230.0
230.0
205.0

270.0

175.0
145.0
110.0
117.5
127.5
120.0
135.0
152.5
140.0
120.0
117.5
117.5
100.0
110.0

165.0
137.5
127.5
170.0
160.0
148.0
125.0
150.0
145.0
125.0
115.0
130.0
117.5

112.5

185.0
172.5
147.5
167.5
182.5
120.0

207.5
175.0
162.5
160.0
150.0
155.0
150.0
165.0

170.0

295.0
267.5
290.0
265.0
240.0
230.0
220.0
200.0
215.0
215.0
207.5
197.5
215.0
150.0

257.5
272.5
275.0
260.0
262.0
257.5
265.0
240.0
242.5
237.5
222.5
190.0
212.5

200.0

272.5
270.0
277.5
252.5
247.5
190.0

303.0
257.5
255.0
272.5
275.0
250.0
240.0
227.5

320.5

722.5
662.5
595.0
582.5
560.0
555.0
552.5
537.5
530.0
530.0
507.5
500.0
492.5
442.5

672.5
652.5
650.0
645.0
640.0
628.0
627.5
597.5
570.0
545.0
537.5
510.0
500.0

462.5

717.5
712.5
662.5
662.5
650.0
482.5

816.0
690.0
680.0
660.0
635.0
635.0
620.0
590.0

760.5
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Sollien Riad
Fuller Robert
Pye Jonathan
Scarfe Darren
Lynskey Bert
Crain John
Benzler Marcel
Schoeman Pieter

1970
1970
1970
1973
1974
1969
1974
1969

Norway
Puerto Rico
New Zealand
Great Britain
Ireland
South Africa
Germany
South Africa

270.0
250.5
260.0
215.0
227.5
215.0
220.0
200.0

162.5
175.0
162.5
172.5
160.0
175.0
180.0
147.5

275.0
276.0
272.5
285.0
275.0
250.0
240.0
225.0

707.5
701.0
685.0
672.5
662.5
640.0
640.0
572.5

In Division there are 66 Lifters ( In Teams:65 In Reserve:1 )

Division «Masters llI»

# Name Born Team SQ BP DL Total
-59kg
1. Shiiki Tomoyoshi 1964 Japan 145.0 112.5 150.0 407.5
-66kg
1. Gray David 1964 Great Britain 168.5 112.5 225.5 506.5
2. Watanabe Shoichi 1958 Japan 185.0 115.0 190.0 490.0
3. Franusik Ireneusz 1963 Poland 150.0 92.5 165.0 407.5
4. Hrynkow David 1964 Canada 127.5 82.5 191.0 401.0
-74kg
1. Burgos Carlos 1964 Argentina 185.0 125.0 255.0 565.0
2. Lewis Carlos 1958 U.S.America 200.5 132.5 212.5 5455
3. Hacker lan 1964 South Africa 185.0 107.5 200.0 492.5
4. Birkirsson Hordur 1958 Iceland 180.0 103.0 195.5 4755
5. Jouannic Daniel 1960 France 162.5 100.0 190.0 452.5
6. Fitzgerald James 1960 Ireland 150.0 107.5 175.0 4325
7. Carni Richard 1963 U.S.America 1425 102.5 160.0 405.0
-83kg
1. Nash Larry 1960 U.S.America 197.5 140.0 230.0 567.5
2. Varady Stephen 1962 Australia 180.0 142.5 220.0 542.5
3. Sugarman Grant 1962 Great Britain 165.0 117.5 240.0 537.5
4. Agostino Hugo 1964 Argentina 190.0 130.0 210.0 530.0
5. Harris Irving 1964 Nauru 200.0 105.0 200.0 505.0
6. St. Hilaire Claude 1963 Canada 157.5 115.0 200.0 472.5
7. de Nysschen Tommie 1963 South Africa 150.0 145.5 160.0 455.5
8. Ley Charles 1958 Canada 157.5 85.0 170.0 412.5
-93kg
1. Rodney Robert 1964 Great Britain 215.0 140.0 288.5 643.5
2. Ricks David 1959 US Virgin Islands 182.5 190.0 240.0 612.5
3. Hagfors Harri 1961 Finland 197.5 122.5 245.0 565.0
4. Macduff Clifford 1961 Great Britain 192.5 125.0 240.0 557.5
5. Tepa Norman 1960 New Zealand 202.5 127.5 225.0 555.0
6. Rasmussen Erik 1962 Denmark 182.5 125.0 182.5 490.0
-105kg
1. Nering Sterling 1963 Canada 220.0 162.5 237.5 620.0
2. Kilpatrick Ronald 1959 Canada 225.0 107.5 242.5 582.5
3. Ruiz Patrick 1964 France 200.0 117.5 250.0 567.5
4. Horny Ladislav 1959 Slovakia 205.0 145.0 210.0 560.0
5. Dumas Eric 1964 Australia 205.0 115.0 230.0 550.0
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6. Fitzgerald John 1963 Australia 147.5 115.0 190.0 452.5
-120kg

1. Veilleux Harold 1964 Canada 275.0 162.5 265.0 702.5

2. Andersen Ronny 1964 Norway 225.0 170.0 270.0 665.0

3. Charnock David 1964 Great Britain 222.5 132.5 230.0 585.0

4. Pinat Jean Claude 1963 France 200.0 130.0 242.5 572.5

5. Pordel Abbas 1961 Australia 165.0 160.0 205.0 530.0

6. Magnuson Mark 1964 Canada 160.0 127.5 212.5 500.0
120+kg

1. Lewis Richard 1960 Australia 270.0 150.0 287.5 707.5

2. Holmes Geoffrey 1961 New Zealand 225.5 112.5 235.0 573.0

3. Sadler Robert 1962 Great Britain 212.5 110.0 227.5 550.0

4. Riihimaki Voitto 1964 Sweden 180.0 105.0 220.0 505.0

In Division there are 42 Lifters

Division «Masters IV»
# Name Born Team SQ BP DL Total
-66kg

1. Rodriguez Manuel 1949 U.S.America 152.5 90.0 197.5 440.0

2. Strachan Kevin 1954 New Zealand 127.5 75.0 160.0 362.5
-74kg

1. Garlitz Dale 1950 U.S.America 170.0 105.0 182.5 457.5

2. Terragni John 1947 Denmark 158.0 112.5 180.0 450.5

3. Runniger Guenter 1952 Germany 140.0 90.0 185.0 415.0

4. Patchett Barry 1945 New Zealand 1125 91.0 142.5 346.0
-83kg

1. Gudmundsson Saemundur 1952 Iceland 150.0 100.0 190.0 430.0

2. Oppenheim Dan 1945 South Africa 136.0 90.0 175.0 401.0
-93kg

1. Moore Robert 1953 U.S.America 183.0 130.0 160.0 473.0

2. Weiss Josef 1954 Germany 100.0 60.0 160.0 320.0
-105kg

1. Leesemann Arnold 1954 Germany 160.0 120.0 210.0 490.0

2. Jonsson Flosi 1954 Iceland 160.0 140.0 190.0 490.0

3. Poletto Lorenzo 1952 Australia 125.0 102.5 175.0 402.5
-120kg

1. Kerin Paul 1952 Australia 85.0 60.0 175.0 320.0

In Total there are 185 Lifters ( In Teams:183 In Reserve:2 )
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