World Masters Men's Classic Championships 2024 Sun City / South Africa, 5 – 13 October, 2024

Division «Masters I»

#	Name	Born	Team	SQ	BP	DL	Total
-59kg							<u> </u>
1.	Babu Rajesh	1980	New Zealand	145.0	120.5	215.0	477.5
-66kg							
1.	Nguyen Tuan	1981	U.S.America	195.0	117.5	227.5	540.0
	Voakes Simon	1981			122.5	210.0	510.0
3.	Coleman Steven		South Africa			142.5	391.0
-74kg							
1.	Haapamaki Jani	1979	Finland	245.0	173.0	282.5	690.5
2.	Garcia Andre	1982	Brazil	248.5	167.5	265.0	681.0
3.	White David	1982	Great Britain	267.5	130.0	265.0	662.5
4.	Smith Christopher	1982	Australia	185.0	125.0	202.5	512.5
5.	•		Australia	175.0	100.0	220.5	490.5
6.	•		Argentina		110.0		
-83kg	,		5				
1.	Leppala Ross	1984	U.S.America	266.5	187.5	293.0	747.0
2.	••	1983	Canada	266.5	165.0	287.5	719.0
3.	Lenglet Florent	1979	France	235.0	177.5	270.0	682.5
4.	Daniels Marlon	1975	South Africa	255.5	152.5	252.5	660.5
5.	Daniel Jacco	1983	Nauru	240.0	160.0	252.5	652.5
6.	Fulton Mark	1981	Great Britain	230.0	145.0	275.0	650.0
7.	Kaarnais Jari	1980	Finland	232.5	150.0	265.0	645.0
8.	Snow Tom	1978	New Zealand	217.5	165.0	256.0	635.0
9.	Assis Eduardo	1980	Brazil	225.0	142.5	240.0	607.5
10.	Forget Chris	1979	South Africa	252.5	135.0	200.0	587.5
11.	-	1978	Canada	212.5	125.0	240.0	577.5
^R 12.	Boraas Edward	1979	Canada	170.0	112.5	205.0	487.5
-93kg							
1.	Norton Layne	1981	U.S.America	292.5	170.0	325.5	788.0
2.	Raymond Axel	1984	France	265.0	167.5	300.0	732.5
3.	Famutimi Hendrick	1984	Great Britain	257.5	160.0	311.5	729.0
4.	ldier Julien	1982	France	270.0	185.5	265.0	720.5
5.	Straub Todd	1979	U.S.America	240.0	177.5	296.5	714.0
6.	Tegon Michele	1976	Great Britain	270.5	147.5	275.0	693.0
7.	Harmaala Jussi	1980	Finland	250.0	165.0	270.0	685.0
8.	Smedley Deon	1984	South Africa	255.5	147.5	265.0	668.0
9.	Afani Firas	1978	Qatar	200.0	135.0	290.0	625.0
10.	Camire Dino	1983	Canada	220.0	150.0	255.0	625.0
11.	Alzaabi Faisal	1978	United Arab Emirates	200.0	180.0	200.0	580.0
12.	McLaren Russell	1977	South Africa	195.0	132.5	232.5	560.0
13.	Horsewood Adam John	1982	Singapore	150.0	112.5	200.0	462.5
-105kg							
1.	McLeggan Anthony	1981	Ireland	280.0	207.5	350.0	832.5
2.	McClain Ls	1978	U.S.America	295.0	220.0	300.0	815.0
3.	Alkhanbouli Mohammad	1980	United Arab Emirates	260.0	180.0	300.0	740.0
4.	Dawy Ahmed	1983	Qatar	260.0	172.5	292.5	725.0

5.	Nudant Xavier	1984	France	260.0	165.0	297.5	722.5
6.	Dempsey Mathew	1983	Great Britain	275.0	170.0	262.5	707.5
7.	Chamberlain Joseph	1979	Canada	237.5	162.5	242.5	642.5
8.	Raby Jason	1982	Australia	212.5	173.5	245.0	631.0
9.	Lundberg Jonas Vagtholm Willemoes	1983	Denmark	205.0	162.5	255.0	622.5
10.	Oliveira Frederico	1979	Brazil	225.0	135.0	255.0	615.0
11.	Pritchard Jon-Paul	1981	Singapore	172.5	100.0	220.0	492.5
-120kg							
1.	Santoliquido Carlos	1978	U.S.America	310.0	182.5	340.0	832.5
2.	Gorham Nathan	1977	U.S.America	320.0	207.5	275.0	802.5
3.	Deniz Mehmet Ali	1982	Turkiye	295.0	190.0	305.0	790.0
4.	Stewart Andrew	1983	Canada	277.5	185.0	295.0	750.0
5.	Alajmi Hamad	1977	United Arab Emirates	280.0	180.0	280.0	740.0
6.	Mudau Newton	1981	South Africa	262.5	175.0	245.0	682.5
7.	van Huyssteen Braam	1980	South Africa	225.0	130.0	230.0	585.0
8.	Al Hashme Yuosef	1982	Qatar	170.0	112.5	205.0	487.5
120+kg							
1.	Prieto Freire Jesus Daniel	1977	Spain	370.0	185.0	300.0	855.0
2.	Ward Rob	1980	U.S.America	338.0	190.0	300.0	828.0
3.	Doherty Paul	1982	Great Britain	290.0	170.0	300.0	760.0
4.	Kun Robert	1984	Nauru	300.0	200.0	260.0	760.0
5.	Smiljanic Milan	1978	Serbia	300.0	200.0	260.0	760.0
6.	Walker Paul	1979	Great Britain	282.5	177.5	290.0	750.0
7.	Matilainen Kimmo	1982	Finland	260.0	197.5	235.0	692.5
8.	Kurokawa Akira	1978	Japan	215.0	165.0	240.0	620.0
9.	Rouse Shaifulizzam	1975	Singapore	195.0	125.0	247.5	567.5
	In Divisio	n ther	e are 63 Lifters (In	Teams	:62 In	Reserv	/e:1)

Division «Masters II»

#	Name	Born	Team	SQ	BP	DL	Total
-59kg							
1.	Bateman Shaun	1967	Great Britain	137.5	100.0	180.0	417.5
2.	Liddle Andy	1970	Great Britain	122.5	80.0	157.5	360.0
3.	Kupperstein Eric	1966	U.S.America	115.0	50.0	145.0	310.0
-66kg							
^R 1.	Noppers Lewis	1970	Canada	190.0	120.0	259.0	569.0
2.	Brink Rick	1969	U.S.America	188.0	102.5	228.0	518.5
3.	Toh Zack	1973	Singapore	150.0	110.0	185.0	445.0
4.	Myrvold Terje	1967	Norway	137.5	97.5	160.0	395.0
5.	Brown Phil	1968	Canada	140.0	70.0	182.5	392.5
6.	Brisport - Luke Franklyn	1968	Guyana	125.0	72.0	140.0	337.0
-74kg							
1.	Lane Robert	1971	U.S.America	205.0	137.5	260.0	602.5
2.	Siltala Sami	1972	Finland	190.0	125.0	245.0	560.0
3.	Nakama Hokamura Kenji	1974	Peru	185.0	142.5	220.0	547.5
4.	Honda Hirokazu	1971	Japan	205.0	110.0	220.0	535.0
5.	Koike Tetsuo	1970	Singapore	175.0	130.0	215.0	520.0
6.	Paelinck Johny	1970	Belgium	192.5	115.0	200.0	507.5

-83kg							
1.	Biyikoglu Adem	1974	Turkiye	252.5	175.0	295.0	722.5
2.	Bigham Donald	1972	US Virgin Islands	250.0		267.5	662.5
3.	Konstanty Thomas	1973	Germany	195.0		290.0	595.0
4.	Steiger Kevin	1972	-	200.0		265.0	582.5
5.	Say Thaddeus	1972	U.S.America	192.5	127.5	240.0	560.0
6.	Murphy Adrian	1972	Great Britain	205.0	120.0	230.0	555.0
7.	Rossborough James	1972	Great Britain	197.5	135.0	220.0	552.5
8.	Dyke Rob	1972	Canada	185.0	152.5	200.0	537.5
	Ram Tirth	1973	Belgium		140.0	215.0	530.0
10.	Vidasic Bystrik		-	195.0	120.0	215.0	530.0
11.	de Lepervanche Andrew	1974	Australia	182.5		207.5	507.5
12.	Piard Xavier	1974	France	185.0	117.5	197.5	500.0
13.	Du Plessis Mark	1970	Singapore	185.0		215.0	492.5
-	Le Alexander		Australia		110.0		
-93kg		-					_
1.	Rodriguez Acuna Alejandro	1968	Spain	250.0	165.0	257.5	672.5
2.	Butt Jeff	1970	Canada	242.5	137.5	272.5	652.5
3.	Pereira Claudio	1974	Australia	247.5	127.5	275.0	650.0
4.	Ruland Edward	1972	U.S.America	215.0	170.0	260.0	645.0
5.	Horth Danny	1970	Canada	225.0	160.0	262.0	640.0
6.	Minto Sean	1971	Australia	222.5	148.0	257.5	628.0
7.	Kovalainen Vesa	1971	Finland	237.5	125.0	265.0	627.5
8.	Botha Jerry	1974	South Africa	207.5		240.0	597.5
	Fellegi Jan	1974	Slovakia	182.5	145.0	242.5	570.0
10.	Anderson Chad	1966	New Zealand			237.5	545.0
11.	Ridgard Alan	1966	South Africa	200.0	115.0	222.5	537.5
12.	Aristi Oscar	1966	Argentina	190.0		190.0	510.0
13.	Rodriguez Judias Juan	1971	Spain	170.0	117.5	212.5	500.0
	Antonio	1005	C'	150.0	110 5	200.0	460 5
	Robertson Andrew	1965	Singapore	150.0	112.5	200.0	462.5
-105kg	M-Over Misherel	1071			105.0	272 5	717 F
1.	McQueen Michael		U.S.America		185.0		
	Rada Karel		Czechia New Zeelend		172.5		712.5
-	Laban Les	1969			147.5		
	Urioste Nicolas		Uruguay Canada		167.5		
5.	Crandall Mark	1974			182.5		650.0
	Hayden Derek	1900	South Africa	172.5	120.0	190.0	402.5
-120kg	Simon Scott	1074	Great Britain	205 5	207.5	202.0	016.0
1. 2.	Greville Darren	1974		257.5		257.5	690.0
					162.5		
3. 4.	Rogers Roger Parks Garmez	1969 1965			162.5		
4. 5.	de Beer Hermanus	1965	South Africa		150.0		
_		1970	France		150.0		
6. 7	Spitz Frederic Bensch Denis						
			South Africa		150.0 165.0		620.0 590.0
	Rabah Charif	19/4	Lebanon	205.0	102.0	227.3	290.0
120+kg		1060	Norway	270.0	170.0	ວວ∩ ⊏	760 5
1.	Rui Frode	1903	Norway	270.0	170.0	520.5	100.5

2.	Sollien Riad	1970	Norway	270.0	162.5	275.0	707.5
3.	Fuller Robert	1970	Puerto Rico	250.5	175.0	276.0	701.0
4.	Pye Jonathan	1970	New Zealand	260.0	162.5	272.5	685.0
5.	Scarfe Darren	1973	Great Britain	215.0	172.5	285.0	672.5
6.	Lynskey Bert	1974	Ireland	227.5	160.0	275.0	662.5
7.	Crain John	1969	South Africa	215.0	175.0	250.0	640.0
8.	Benzler Marcel	1974	Germany	220.0	180.0	240.0	640.0
9.	Schoeman Pieter	1969	South Africa	200.0	147.5	225.0	572.5
		In Division ther	e are 66 Lifters (In Teams	:65 In	Reserv	/e:1)

Division «Masters III»

#	Name	Born	Team	SQ	BP	DL	Total
-59kg							
1.	Shiiki Tomoyoshi	1964	Japan	145.0	112.5	150.0	407.5
-66kg							
1.	Gray David	1964	Great Britain	168.5	112.5	225.5	506.5
2.	Watanabe Shoichi	1958	Japan	185.0	115.0	190.0	490.0
3.	Franusik Ireneusz	1963	Poland	150.0	92.5	165.0	407.5
4.	Hrynkow David	1964	Canada	127.5	82.5	191.0	401.0
-74kg							
1.	Burgos Carlos	1964	Argentina	185.0	125.0	255.0	565.0
2.	Lewis Carlos	1958	U.S.America	200.5	132.5	212.5	545.5
3.	Hacker lan	1964	South Africa	185.0	107.5	200.0	492.5
4.	Birkirsson Hordur	1958	Iceland	180.0	103.0	195.5	475.5
5.	Jouannic Daniel	1960	France	162.5	100.0	190.0	452.5
6.	Fitzgerald James	1960	Ireland	150.0	107.5	175.0	432.5
7.	Carni Richard	1963	U.S.America	142.5	102.5	160.0	405.0
-83kg							
1.	Nash Larry	1960	U.S.America	197.5	140.0	230.0	567.5
2.	Varady Stephen	1962	Australia	180.0	142.5	220.0	542.5
3.	Sugarman Grant	1962	Great Britain	165.0	117.5	240.0	537.5
4.	Agostino Hugo	1964	Argentina	190.0	130.0	210.0	530.0
5.	Harris Irving	1964	Nauru	200.0	105.0	200.0	505.0
6.	St. Hilaire Claude	1963	Canada	157.5	115.0	200.0	472.5
7.	de Nysschen Tommie	1963	South Africa	150.0	145.5	160.0	455.5
8.	Ley Charles	1958	Canada	157.5	85.0	170.0	412.5
-93kg							
1.	Rodney Robert	1964	Great Britain	215.0	140.0	288.5	643.5
2.	Ricks David	1959	US Virgin Islands	182.5	190.0	240.0	612.5
3.	Hagfors Harri	1961	Finland	197.5	122.5	245.0	565.0
4.	Macduff Clifford	1961	Great Britain	192.5	125.0	240.0	557.5
5.	Tepa Norman	1960	New Zealand	202.5	127.5	225.0	555.0
6.	Rasmussen Erik	1962	Denmark	182.5	125.0	182.5	490.0
-105kg							
1.	Nering Sterling	1963	Canada			237.5	
2.	Kilpatrick Ronald	1959	Canada	225.0	107.5	242.5	582.5
3.	Ruiz Patrick		France	200.0	117.5	250.0	567.5
4.	Horny Ladislav	1959	Slovakia	205.0	145.0	210.0	560.0
5.	Dumas Eric	1964	Australia	205.0	115.0	230.0	550.0

6.	Fitzgerald John	1963	Australia	147.5	115.0	190.0	452.5
-120kg							
1.	Veilleux Harold	1964	Canada	275.0	162.5	265.0	702.5
2.	Andersen Ronny	1964	Norway	225.0	170.0	270.0	665.0
3.	Charnock David	1964	Great Britain	222.5	132.5	230.0	585.0
4.	Pinat Jean Claude	1963	France	200.0	130.0	242.5	572.5
5.	Pordel Abbas	1961	Australia	165.0	160.0	205.0	530.0
6.	Magnuson Mark	1964	Canada	160.0	127.5	212.5	500.0
120+kg							
1.	Lewis Richard	1960	Australia	270.0	150.0	287.5	707.5
2.	Holmes Geoffrey	1961	New Zealand	225.5	112.5	235.0	573.0
3.	Sadler Robert	1962	Great Britain	212.5	110.0	227.5	550.0
4.	Riihimaki Voitto	1964	Sweden	180.0	105.0	220.0	505.0
			In D	ivision t	horo a	ro 12 I	iftors

Division «Masters IV»

In Division there are 42 Lifters

	Name	Born	Team	SQ	BP	DL	Total
	Name	DUIN	Iealli	<u> </u>	DF		IULAI
-66kg							
	Rodriguez Manuel		U.S.America	152.5		197.5	
2.	Strachan Kevin	1954	New Zealand	127.5	75.0	160.0	362.5
-74kg							
1.	Garlitz Dale	1950	U.S.America	170.0	105.0	182.5	457.5
2.	Terragni John	1947	Denmark	158.0	112.5	180.0	450.5
3.	Runniger Guenter	1952	Germany	140.0	90.0	185.0	415.0
4.	Patchett Barry	1945	New Zealand	112.5	91.0	142.5	346.0
-83kg	2						
1.	Gudmundsson Saemundur	1952	Iceland	150.0	100.0	190.0	430.0
2.	Oppenheim Dan	1945	South Africa	136.0	90.0	175.0	401.0
-93kg							
1.	Moore Robert	1953	U.S.America	183.0	130.0	160.0	473.0
2.	Weiss Josef	1954	Germany	100.0	60.0	160.0	320.0
-105kg							
1.		1954	Germany	160.0	120.0	210.0	490.0
2.	Jonsson Flosi	1954	Iceland	160.0	140.0	190.0	490.0
3.	Poletto Lorenzo	1952	Australia	125.0	102.5	175.0	402.5
-120kg							
•	Kerin Paul	1952	Australia	85.0	60.0	175.0	320.0
			are 185 Lifters (